

Intrum Justitia AB (publ)

Corporate identity no.: 556607-7581

Stockholm, Sweden, January 30, 2009 (page 1 of 1)

Press Release --- Intrum Justitia may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for public release on Friday January 30, 2009, at 07:00 a.m. CET.

Lars Wollung assumes the position as CEO and President for Intrum Justitia AB

As was announced on November 17, 2008 Lars Wollung has been appointed Chief Executive Officer and President for Intrum Justitia AB. He will assume the position on February 1, 2009, at which date he will also resign from his position as member of the Board of Directors of Intrum Justitia AB.

In connection thereto, Monika Elling will resign from the position as Acting CEO. She remains CFO of the Intrum Justitia Group.

For further information, please contact:

Lars Lundquist, Chairman of the Board of Directors Mobile: +46 70 525 41 30

Sophie Hammarskjöld, Chief Communications Officer Tel: +46 8 546 102 03. Mobile: +46 76 768 52 63

E-mail: s.hammarskjold@intrum.com

Intrum Justitia is Europe's leading Credit Management Services (CMS) group, with revenues of approximately SEK 3.2 billion and 3,600 employees in 24 markets. Intrum Justitia offers services designed to measurably improve clients' cash flows and long-term profitability. Intrum Justitia AB is listed on the Nordic Exchange, Mid Cap list. For further information, please visit www.intrum.com.